The Consultant will sign a contract per product with SP/ACTO for a total term of 18 months. 

7. Payment Terms 

Payments will be made according to the delivery of the products with the validation of the project 
coordination and the SP/ACTO and will correspond to a percentage of the total amount of USD 16,000 
(Sixteen thousand dollars), as shown in the table below, in which the products are presented, the 
percentage values corresponding to each one and the month of the contract period counted from the 
signing of the same. 

7.1. Payment schedule expressed by purpose, products and deadlines